AMENDMENT TO COMPENSATION AMOUNT: Section 7, Paragraph I (COMPENSATION AND
MATCH):

Change the compensation amount as follows:

The COUNTY, utilizing PSIC federalgrant funding, will provide funding to LOWER ELWHA KLALLAM
TRIBE in the amount not to exceed THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($39,400) to complete the work identified in #2 above.

All other provisions and conditions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect throughout the

duration of the agreement.

tN WTTNESS WHEREOF, LOWER ELWHA KLALLAM TRIBE AND CLALLAM COUNTY have signed this